
P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 1 Voelkel Dirk Germany M 264 206 223 226 215 180 1.314 0 1.314 219,00

2 1 Kovač Bojan Slovenia M 260 153 257 200 234 195 1.299 0 1.299 216,50

3 1 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia F 216 263 184 163 166 214 1.206 48 1.254 209,00

4 1 Eržen Tomaž Slovenia M 212 224 158 179 233 210 1.216 0 1.216 202,67

5 1 Maniero Alessio Italy M 211 173 249 194 170 188 1.185 0 1.185 197,50

6 1 Petkovič Saša Croatia M 201 177 153 237 211 200 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

7 1 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia M 218 196 173 170 218 202 1.177 0 1.177 196,17

8 1 Drajer Natasa Serbia F 157 184 198 189 223 175 1.126 48 1.174 195,67

9 1 Koradej Štefan Slovenia M 188 195 189 212 199 188 1.171 0 1.171 195,17

10 1 Feguš Matej Slovenia M 223 172 174 159 247 194 1.169 0 1.169 194,83

11 1 Haest Michael Belgium M 131 218 193 221 182 206 1.151 0 1.151 191,83

12 1 Nikolic Aleksandar Serbia M 194 224 182 190 176 176 1.142 0 1.142 190,33

13 1 Paal Laszlo Hungary M 172 211 188 223 176 160 1.130 0 1.130 188,33

QUALIFICATION - Squad: 01 - Tuesday 13.04.2010  17:00
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14 1 Grabrijan Peter Slovenia M 217 194 187 174 197 151 1.120 0 1.120 186,67

15 1 Eržen Lino Slovenia M 162 176 200 213 172 172 1.095 0 1.095 182,50

16 1 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia M 174 168 192 182 199 180 1.095 0 1.095 182,50

17 1 Lajovic Anže Slovenia M 184 180 182 176 158 212 1.092 0 1.092 182,00

18 1 Polgar Istvan Hungary M 168 226 154 188 142 209 1.087 0 1.087 181,17

19 1 Musar Kalan Anja Slovenia F 182 176 167 157 181 164 1.027 48 1.075 179,17

20 1 Nagode Božo Slovenia M 203 179 178 163 176 157 1.056 0 1.056 176,00

21 1 Guastalegname Stefano Italy M 182 138 158 199 195 184 1.056 0 1.056 176,00

22 1 Drajer Predrag Serbia M 200 186 167 148 197 148 1.046 0 1.046 174,33

23 1 Majski Vladimir Serbia M 209 179 142 147 194 174 1.045 0 1.045 174,17

24 1 Štrbac Vladimir Serbia M 137 199 167 142 186 183 1.014 0 1.014 169,00

25 1 Progar Edvard Slovenia M 176 182 154 159 167 167 1.005 0 1.005 167,50

26 1 Gerič Vuk Serbia M 168 186 132 143 189 135 953 0 953 158,83

27 1 Balac Goran Serbia M 159 168 155 177 146 126 931 0 931 155,17

28 1 Drajer Milutin Serbia M 164 141 155 128 150 121 859 0 859 143,17



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 2 Nedimovič Ljubo Slovenia M 218 183 182 192 175 241 1.191 0 1.191 198,50

2 2 Koradej Štefan re Slovenia M 176 191 169 214 236 172 1.158 0 1.158 193,00

3 2 Maniero Alessio re Italy M 155 181 233 189 224 168 1.150 0 1.150 191,67

4 2 Balac Goran re Serbia M 213 176 204 192 169 195 1.149 0 1.149 191,50

5 2 Polgar Istvan re Hungary M 136 203 241 175 181 185 1.121 0 1.121 186,83

6 2 Kus Uroš Slovenia M 183 183 179 188 159 214 1.106 0 1.106 184,33

7 2 Paal Laszlo re Hungary M 230 200 160 170 120 213 1.093 0 1.093 182,17

8 2 Majski Vladimir re Serbia M 154 189 156 187 231 174 1.091 0 1.091 181,83

9 2 Štrbac Vladimir re Serbia M 155 182 155 189 189 215 1.085 0 1.085 180,83
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QUALIFICATION - Squad: 02 - Tuesday 13.04.2010  21:00

10 2 Petkovič Saša re Croatia M 201 193 147 180 178 184 1.083 0 1.083 180,50

11 2 Guastalegname Stefano re Italy M 178 161 169 191 220 151 1.070 0 1.070 178,33

12 2 Nikolic Aleksandar re Serbia M 133 159 191 152 256 123 1.014 0 1.014 169,00



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 3 Mrzlikar Mitja re Slovenia M 212 215 224 247 224 186 1.308 0 1.308 218,00

2 3 Malek Milan Slovenia M 200 223 203 211 137 243 1.217 0 1.217 202,83

3 3 Stenko Nino Slovenia M 206 264 191 200 168 180 1.209 0 1.209 201,50

4 3 Lentz Bo Denmark M 213 194 192 190 196 178 1.163 0 1.163 193,83

5 3 Tiselj Darko Slovenia M 180 147 224 224 193 192 1.160 0 1.160 193,33

6 3 Simon Robert Hungary M 171 191 147 212 200 215 1.136 0 1.136 189,33

7 3 Lajovic Anže re Slovenia M 159 179 209 214 152 214 1.127 0 1.127 187,83

8 3 Gajdos Gabor Hungary M 170 222 161 167 203 196 1.119 0 1.119 186,50

9 3 Koradej Štefan re Slovenia M 159 196 158 214 187 203 1.117 0 1.117 186,17

10 3 Bizjak Bojan Slovenia M 214 150 200 178 147 226 1.115 0 1.115 185,83

11 3 Drajer Milutin re Serbia M 163 155 185 173 211 224 1.111 0 1.111 185,17

12 3 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia M 192 201 165 207 164 178 1.107 0 1.107 184,50

13 3 Progar Edvard re Slovenia M 159 159 219 198 182 175 1.092 0 1.092 182,00
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QUALIFICATION - Squad: 03 - Wednesday 14.04.2010  17:00

14 3 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary M 181 172 189 185 178 187 1.092 0 1.092 182,00

15 3 Eržen Tomaž re Slovenia M 207 188 156 183 172 185 1.091 0 1.091 181,83

16 3 Grabrijan Anže re Slovenia M 216 175 144 193 183 168 1.079 0 1.079 179,83

17 3 Majski Vladimir re Serbia M 175 171 189 161 194 167 1.057 0 1.057 176,17

18 3 Drajer Predrag re Serbia M 151 169 114 181 233 205 1.053 0 1.053 175,50

19 3 Balac Goran re Serbia M 172 148 177 199 170 182 1.048 0 1.048 174,67

20 3 Nagode Božo re Slovenia M 224 150 147 148 206 163 1.038 0 1.038 173,00

21 3 Musar Kalan Anja re Slovenia F 144 189 157 174 140 180 984 48 1.032 172,00

22 3 Pavlovic Jovana Serbia F 144 165 165 144 166 196 980 48 1.028 171,33

23 3 Jensen Henrik Denmark M 188 146 162 186 180 159 1.021 0 1.021 170,17

24 3 Eržen Lino re Slovenia M 147 169 199 153 167 182 1.017 0 1.017 169,50

25 3 Pirc Musar Nataša Slovenia F 185 160 199 150 124 143 961 48 1.009 168,17

26 3 Drajer Natasa re Serbia F 148 171 145 166 186 143 959 48 1.007 167,83

27 3 Murn Zlato Slovenia M 147 173 182 149 162 193 1.006 0 1.006 167,67

28 3 Štrbac Vladimir re Serbia M 164 127 207 192 188 123 1.001 0 1.001 166,83

29 3 Gerič Vuk re Serbia M 191 172 167 152 144 157 983 0 983 163,83

30 3 Gajdos Katalin Hungary F 156 149 151 129 138 145 868 48 916 152,67

31 3 Rifelj Jernej Slovenia M 139 153 136 155 178 149 910 0 910 151,6731 3 Rifelj Jernej Slovenia M 139 153 136 155 178 149 910 0 910 151,67

32 3 Haest Kylian Belgium M 188 122 165 147 116 114 852 0 852 142,00

33 3 Liapis Simona Serbia F 120 129 167 114 135 138 803 48 851 141,83



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 5 Kok Wendy The Netherlands F 218 246 236 187 250 254 1.391 48 1.439 239,83

2 5 Palermaa Osku Finland M 234 234 212 259 250 239 1.428 0 1.428 238,00

3 5 Voelkel Dirk re Germany M 233 258 228 212 237 237 1.405 0 1.405 234,17

4 5 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden M 196 245 212 247 221 259 1.380 0 1.380 230,00

5 5 Mrzlikar Mitja re Slovenia M 208 235 188 256 251 225 1.363 0 1.363 227,17

6 5 Hardarson Hafthor re Iceland M 233 195 224 191 235 244 1.322 0 1.322 220,33

7 5 Ljung Peter Sweden M 190 248 228 213 223 210 1.312 0 1.312 218,67

8 5 Bódis György Hungary M 177 199 246 194 266 209 1.291 0 1.291 215,17

9 5 Eržen Tomaž re Slovenia M 166 246 247 205 217 205 1.286 0 1.286 214,33

10 5 Dolinsek Mojca re Slovenia F 226 193 211 229 190 182 1.231 48 1.279 213,17

11 5 Maniero Alessio re Italy M 214 196 179 197 216 244 1.246 0 1.246 207,67

12 5 Ojala Kim Sweden M 220 194 229 194 210 190 1.237 0 1.237 206,17

13 5 Feguš Matej re Slovenia M 237 196 213 253 158 178 1.235 0 1.235 205,83

14 5 Malek Milan re Slovenia M 202 268 188 208 167 186 1 219 0 1 219 203 17

4th                                 Open 2010
7th Stop in The European Bowling Tour 2010 (EBT Silver)

QUALIFICATION - Squad: 05 - Thursday 15.04.2010 17:00

14 5 Malek Milan re Slovenia M 202 268 188 208 167 186 1.219 0 1.219 203,17

15 5 Kus Uroš re Slovenia M 132 172 197 258 224 215 1.198 0 1.198 199,67

16 5 Skobrics Zoltán re Hungary M 237 164 180 177 226 210 1.194 0 1.194 199,00

17 5 Muth Jens re Germany M 160 170 198 233 197 230 1.188 0 1.188 198,00

18 5 Giovannini Gianmaria Italy M 181 189 200 194 180 235 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

19 5 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands F 138 177 178 238 216 181 1.128 48 1.176 196,00

20 5 Simon Robert re Hungary M 159 219 178 181 221 215 1.173 0 1.173 195,50

21 5 Helldén Johan Sweden M 157 189 140 236 180 264 1.166 0 1.166 194,33

22 5 Righi Domenico San Marino M 203 208 156 204 190 187 1.148 0 1.148 191,33

23 5 Bolleby Kim Sweden M 181 213 193 152 212 193 1.144 0 1.144 190,67

24 5 Lentz Bo re Denmark M 216 221 158 213 184 148 1.140 0 1.140 190,00

25 5 Pajk Bojan Slovenia M 191 200 170 181 201 186 1.129 0 1.129 188,17

26 5 Grabrijan Anže re Slovenia M 176 152 223 186 179 211 1.127 0 1.127 187,83

27 5 Jensen Henrik re Denmark M 119 154 229 193 196 223 1.114 0 1.114 185,67

28 5 Vrenčur Rihard re Slovenia M 187 191 197 201 154 180 1.110 0 1.110 185,00



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg
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QUALIFICATION - Squad: 05 - Thursday 15.04.2010 17:00

29 5 Petan Jan Slovenia M 198 149 217 150 211 171 1.096 0 1.096 182,67

30 5 Drajer Natasa re Serbia F 179 163 194 156 180 163 1.035 48 1.083 180,50

31 5 Pungartnik Andrej Slovenia M 192 199 180 198 163 148 1.080 0 1.080 180,00

32 5 Gajdos Gabor re Hungary M 172 152 211 136 192 211 1.074 0 1.074 179,00

33 5 Drajer Predrag re Serbia M 166 199 171 166 162 200 1.064 0 1.064 177,33

34 5 Klarič Bojan Slovenia M 153 200 183 171 171 182 1.060 0 1.060 176,67

35 5 Murn Zlato re Slovenia M 147 181 128 166 215 222 1.059 0 1.059 176,50

36 5 Majhenič Tadej re Slovenia M 178 165 193 177 164 179 1.056 0 1.056 176,00

37 5 Nagode Božo re Slovenia M 151 166 193 188 195 159 1.052 0 1.052 175,33

38 5 Tiselj Darko re Slovenia M 145 177 188 175 202 150 1.037 0 1.037 172,83

39 5 Koradej Štefan re Slovenia M 198 166 169 158 179 165 1.035 0 1.035 172,50

40 5 Meral Mustafa Turkey M 164 164 143 195 157 192 1.015 0 1.015 169,17

41 5 Musar Kalan Anja re Slovenia F 179 157 167 165 155 137 960 48 1.008 168,00

42 5 Drajer Milutin re Serbia M 157 120 120 215 205 183 1 000 0 1 000 166 6742 5 Drajer Milutin re Serbia M 157 120 120 215 205 183 1.000 0 1.000 166,67

43 5 Frisoni Antonella San Marino F 145 177 181 169 131 137 940 48 988 164,67

44 5 Raggini Marco Italy M 138 155 163 191 176 158 981 0 981 163,50

45 5 Novakovič Rado Slovenia M 169 166 174 142 209 120 980 0 980 163,33

46 5 Gamberini Alessandro Italy M 156 152 187 142 154 187 978 0 978 163,00

47 5 Progar Edvard re Slovenia M 159 147 137 182 154 188 967 0 967 161,17

48 5 Gajdos Katalin re Hungary F 133 122 159 177 155 154 900 48 948 158,00



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 6 Kus Uroš re Slovenia M 200 226 177 243 242 208 1.296 0 1.296 216,00

2 6 Gykis Vytautas Latvia M 202 204 213 257 156 223 1.255 0 1.255 209,17

3 6 Maniero Alessio re Italy M 224 201 196 211 247 162 1.241 0 1.241 206,83

4 6 Vrenčur Rihard re Slovenia M 201 206 212 207 191 204 1.221 0 1.221 203,50

5 6 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia M 182 255 210 152 185 231 1.215 0 1.215 202,50

6 6 Lajovic Anže re Slovenia M 151 191 204 222 200 220 1.188 0 1.188 198,00

7 6 Krumpak Iztok Slovenia M 206 165 171 213 190 157 1.102 0 1.102 183,67

8 6 Petan Jan re Slovenia M 187 171 163 219 167 183 1.090 0 1.090 181,67

9 6 Muth Jens re Germany M 211 179 180 170 159 181 1.080 0 1.080 180,00

10 6 Klarič Bojan re Slovenia M 168 229 154 183 184 140 1.058 0 1.058 176,33

11 6 Drajer Natasa re Serbia F 148 181 167 194 145 169 1.004 48 1.052 175,33

12 6 Haest Michael re Belgium M 180 194 176 134 129 217 1.030 0 1.030 171,67

13 6 Meral Mustafa re Turkey M 188 122 221 155 151 187 1.024 0 1.024 170,67
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QUALIFICATION - Squad: 06 - Thursday 15.04.2010 21:00

14 6 Drajer Predrag re Serbia M 159 140 178 162 126 137 902 0 902 150,33



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 5 Kok Wendy The Netherlands F 218 246 236 187 250 254 1.391 48 1.439 239,83

2 5 Palermaa Osku Finland M 234 234 212 259 250 239 1.428 0 1.428 238,00

3 5 Voelkel Dirk Germany M 233 258 228 212 237 237 1.405 0 1.405 234,17

4 5 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden M 196 245 212 247 221 259 1.380 0 1.380 230,00

5 5 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia M 208 235 188 256 251 225 1.363 0 1.363 227,17

6 5 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland M 233 195 224 191 235 244 1.322 0 1.322 220,33

7 5 Ljung Peter Sweden M 190 248 228 213 223 210 1.312 0 1.312 218,67

8 1 Kovač Bojan Slovenia M 260 153 257 200 234 195 1.299 0 1.299 216,50

9 6 Kus Uroš Slovenia M 200 226 177 243 242 208 1.296 0 1.296 216,00

10 5 Bódis György Hungary M 177 199 246 194 266 209 1.291 0 1.291 215,17

11 5 Eržen Tomaž Slovenia M 166 246 247 205 217 205 1.286 0 1.286 214,33

12 5 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia F 226 193 211 229 190 182 1.231 48 1.279 213,17

13 6 Gykis Vytautas Latvia M 202 204 213 257 156 223 1.255 0 1.255 209,17

14 5 Maniero Alessio Italy M 214 196 179 197 216 244 1.246 0 1.246 207,67

15 5 Ojala Kim Sweden M 220 194 229 194 210 190 1.237 0 1.237 206,17

16 5 Feguš Matej Sl i M 237 196 213 253 158 178 1 235 0 1 235 205 83

4th                                 Open 2010
7th Stop in The European Bowling Tour 2009 (EBT Silver)

6 Players from Squads 01 - 06 -> Final Round 1

16 5 Feguš Matej Slovenia M 237 196 213 253 158 178 1.235 0 1.235 205,83

17 6 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia M 201 206 212 207 191 204 1.221 0 1.221 203,50

18 5 Malek Milan Slovenia M 202 268 188 208 167 186 1.219 0 1.219 203,17

19 6 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia M 182 255 210 152 185 231 1.215 0 1.215 202,50

20 3 Stenko Nino Slovenia M 206 264 191 200 168 180 1.209 0 1.209 201,50

21 5 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary M 237 164 180 177 226 210 1.194 0 1.194 199,00

22 2 Nedimovič Ljubo Slovenia M 218 183 182 192 175 241 1.191 0 1.191 198,50

23 5 Muth Jens Germany M 160 170 198 233 197 230 1.188 0 1.188 198,00

24 6 Lajovic Anže Slovenia M 151 191 204 222 200 220 1.188 0 1.188 198,00

25 5 Giovannini Gianmaria Italy M 181 189 200 194 180 235 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

26 1 Petkovič Saša Croatia M 201 177 153 237 211 200 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

27 5 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands F 138 177 178 238 216 181 1.128 48 1.176 196,00

28 1 Drajer Natasa Serbia F 157 184 198 189 223 175 1.126 48 1.174 195,67

29 5 Simon Robert Hungary M 159 219 178 181 221 215 1.173 0 1.173 195,50

30 1 Koradej Štefan Slovenia M 188 195 189 212 199 188 1.171 0 1.171 195,17

31 5 Helldén Johan Sweden M 157 189 140 236 180 264 1.166 0 1.166 194,33

32 3 Lentz Bo Denmark M 213 194 192 190 196 178 1.163 0 1.163 193,83

33 3 Tiselj Darko Slovenia M 180 147 224 224 193 192 1.160 0 1.160 193,33

34 1 Haest Michael Belgium M 131 218 193 221 182 206 1.151 0 1.151 191,83

35 2 Balac Goran Serbia M 213 176 204 192 169 195 1.149 0 1.149 191,50

36 5 Righi Domenico San Marino M 203 208 156 204 190 187 1.148 0 1.148 191,33

37 5 Bolleby Kim Sweden M 181 213 193 152 212 193 1.144 0 1.144 190,67



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg
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6 Players from Squads 01 - 06 -> Final Round 1

38 1 Nikolic Aleksandar Serbia M 194 224 182 190 176 176 1.142 0 1.142 190,33

39 1 Paal Laszlo Hungary M 172 211 188 223 176 160 1.130 0 1.130 188,33

40 5 Pajk Bojan Slovenia M 191 200 170 181 201 186 1.129 0 1.129 188,17

41 5 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia M 176 152 223 186 179 211 1.127 0 1.127 187,83

42 2 Polgar Istvan Hungary M 136 203 241 175 181 185 1.121 0 1.121 186,83

43 1 Grabrijan Peter Slovenia M 217 194 187 174 197 151 1.120 0 1.120 186,67

44 3 Gajdos Gabor Hungary M 170 222 161 167 203 196 1.119 0 1.119 186,50

45 3 Bizjak Bojan Slovenia M 214 150 200 178 147 226 1.115 0 1.115 185,83

46 5 Jensen Henrik Denmark M 119 154 229 193 196 223 1.114 0 1.114 185,67

47 3 Drajer Milutin Serbia M 163 155 185 173 211 224 1.111 0 1.111 185,17

48 6 Krumpak Iztok Slovenia M 206 165 171 213 190 157 1.102 0 1.102 183,67

49 5 Petan Jan Slovenia M 198 149 217 150 211 171 1.096 0 1.096 182,67

50 1 Eržen Lino Slovenia M 162 176 200 213 172 172 1.095 0 1.095 182,50

51 3 Progar Edvard Slovenia M 159 159 219 198 182 175 1.092 0 1.092 182,00

52 2 Majski Vladimir Serbia M 154 189 156 187 231 174 1.091 0 1.091 181,83

53 2 Št b Vl di i S bi M 155 182 155 189 189 215 1 085 0 1 085 180 8353 2 Štrbac Vladimir Serbia M 155 182 155 189 189 215 1.085 0 1.085 180,83

54 5 Pungartnik Andrej Slovenia M 192 199 180 198 163 148 1.080 0 1.080 180,00

55 1 Musar Kalan Anja Slovenia F 182 176 167 157 181 164 1.027 48 1.075 179,17

56 2 Guastalegname Stefano Italy M 178 161 169 191 220 151 1.070 0 1.070 178,33

57 5 Drajer Predrag Serbia M 166 199 171 166 162 200 1.064 0 1.064 177,33

58 5 Klarič Bojan Slovenia M 153 200 183 171 171 182 1.060 0 1.060 176,67

59 5 Murn Zlato Slovenia M 147 181 128 166 215 222 1.059 0 1.059 176,50

60 5 Majhenič Tadej Slovenia M 178 165 193 177 164 179 1.056 0 1.056 176,00

61 1 Nagode Božo Slovenia M 203 179 178 163 176 157 1.056 0 1.056 176,00

62 3 Pavlovic Jovana Serbia F 144 165 165 144 166 196 980 48 1.028 171,33

63 6 Meral Mustafa Turkey M 188 122 221 155 151 187 1.024 0 1.024 170,67

64 3 Pirc Musar Nataša Slovenia F 185 160 199 150 124 143 961 48 1.009 168,17

65 5 Frisoni Antonella San Marino F 145 177 181 169 131 137 940 48 988 164,67

66 3 Gerič Vuk Serbia M 191 172 167 152 144 157 983 0 983 163,83

67 5 Raggini Marco Italy M 138 155 163 191 176 158 981 0 981 163,50

68 5 Novakovič Rado Slovenia M 169 166 174 142 209 120 980 0 980 163,33

69 5 Gamberini Alessandro Italy M 156 152 187 142 154 187 978 0 978 163,00

70 5 Gajdos Katalin Hungary F 133 122 159 177 155 154 900 48 948 158,00

71 3 Rifelj Jernej Slovenia M 139 153 136 155 178 149 910 0 910 151,67

72 3 Haest Kylian Belgium M 188 122 165 147 116 114 852 0 852 142,00

73 3 Liapis Simona Serbia F 120 129 167 114 135 138 803 48 851 141,83



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 7 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia M 254 222 249 205 203 266 1.399 0 1.399 233,17

2 7 Eržen Tomaž re Slovenia M 190 176 204 259 225 257 1.311 0 1.311 218,50

3 7 Verbruggen Gery Belgium M 226 232 191 201 204 246 1.300 0 1.300 216,67

4 7 Helldén Johan re Sweden M 212 162 257 224 203 216 1.274 0 1.274 212,33

5 7 Ojala Kim re Sweden M 222 206 202 205 225 214 1.274 0 1.274 212,33

6 7 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland M 191 169 200 267 247 169 1.243 0 1.243 207,17

7 7 Sanders Nicole re The Netherlands F 227 174 206 228 185 171 1.191 48 1.239 206,50

8 7 Bolleby Kim re Sweden M 180 207 204 198 224 226 1.239 0 1.239 206,50

9 7 Stenko Nino re Slovenia M 219 257 192 192 193 173 1.226 0 1.226 204,33

10 7 Bezjak Nenad re Slovenia M 211 159 235 214 204 195 1.218 0 1.218 203,00

11 7 Lentz Bo re Denmark M 191 198 167 207 179 208 1.150 0 1.150 191,67

12 7 Hlede Joško Slovenia M 200 191 233 210 163 145 1.142 0 1.142 190,33

13 7 Jensen Henrik Denmark M 138 160 225 209 186 203 1.121 0 1.121 186,83

14 7 Kovač Bojan re Slovenia M 149 175 227 186 239 142 1 118 0 1 118 186 33
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QUALIFICATION - Squad: 07 - Friday 16.04.2010 13:00

14 7 Kovač Bojan re Slovenia M 149 175 227 186 239 142 1.118 0 1.118 186,33

15 7 Bódis György re Hungary M 151 199 211 183 194 165 1.103 0 1.103 183,83

16 7 Haest Michael re Belgium M 155 225 161 202 153 205 1.101 0 1.101 183,50



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 8 Grabrijan Anže re Slovenia M 190 221 214 198 161 265 1.249 0 1.249 0,00

2 8 Meral Mustafa re Turkey M 269 202 156 179 176 245 1.227 0 1.227 0,00

3 8 Abrate Fabio Italy M 180 140 178 279 180 180 1.137 0 1.137 0,00

4 8 Nickel Jens Germany M 130 184 211 174 233 200 1.132 0 1.132 0,00

5 8 Gamberini Alessandro re Italy M 129 247 187 186 224 156 1.129 0 1.129 8,00

6 8 Giovannini Gianmaria re Italy M 166 198 190 188 203 159 1.104 0 1.104 0,00

7 8 Dalessandro Luca Italy M 170 151 150 246 193 181 1.091 0 1.091 0,00

8 8 Pirc Musar Nataša re Slovenia F 148 155 168 148 195 156 970 48 1.018 0,00

9 8 Gykis Vytautas re Lithuania M 129 162 171 216 153 185 1.016 0 1.016 0,00

10 8 Raggini Marco re Italy M 167 168 176 124 144 156 935 0 935 0,00
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P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 9 D'Achille Nico Italy M 244 227 213 173 198 223 1.278 0 1.278 213,00

2 9 Jaros Steve United States M 226 234 246 202 206 163 1.277 0 1.277 212,83

3 9 Rauscher Michael Austria M 200 249 171 257 205 189 1.271 0 1.271 211,83

4 9 Gross Ivonne Austria F 180 214 193 183 213 223 1.206 48 1.254 209,00

5 9 Deluca Samuel Italy M 195 209 221 212 210 193 1.240 0 1.240 206,67

6 9 Minelli Alfredo Italy M 249 234 174 198 160 215 1.230 0 1.230 205,00

7 9 Baldoni Gianluca Italy M 154 222 246 223 215 167 1.227 0 1.227 204,50

8 9 Kubalek Benjamin Austria M 205 210 198 200 208 205 1.226 0 1.226 204,33

9 9 Gross Thomas Austria M 199 258 157 182 205 213 1.214 0 1.214 202,33

10 9 Fürbacher Roman Austria M 162 196 223 245 186 197 1.209 0 1.209 201,50

11 9 Schlosser Patrick Austria M 222 167 234 198 214 172 1.207 0 1.207 201,17

12 9 Alleluia Giuseppe Italy M 202 169 200 171 219 234 1.195 0 1.195 199,17

13 9 Grabrijan Anže re Slovenia M 167 225 195 214 221 166 1.188 0 1.188 198,00
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QUALIFICATION - Squad: 09 - Friday 16.04.2010 21:00

14 9 Badiali Gianluca Italy M 139 200 183 217 220 201 1.160 0 1.160 193,33

15 9 Lorenzi Luca Italy M 210 162 247 203 142 195 1.159 0 1.159 193,17

16 9 Grundschober Petra Austria F 161 181 233 186 180 155 1.096 48 1.144 190,67

17 9 Eržen Lino re Slovenia M 177 189 214 200 210 144 1.134 0 1.134 189,00

18 9 Padula Giuseppe Italy M 152 189 192 207 248 145 1.133 0 1.133 188,83

19 9 Galluzzo Giorgio Italy M 181 113 169 199 227 241 1.130 0 1.130 188,33

20 9 Fischer Alexander Germany M 169 163 210 195 190 171 1.098 0 1.098 183,00

21 9 Amstatter Helmut Austria M 165 179 183 189 190 159 1.065 0 1.065 177,50

22 9 Borgognoni Marco Italy M 133 209 173 169 165 210 1.059 0 1.059 176,50

23 9 Požar Eva Slovenia F 142 150 221 165 138 169 985 48 1.033 172,17

24 9 Camaj Ervin Albania M 185 139 175 188 188 150 1.025 0 1.025 170,83

25 9 Stojku Qani Albania M 136 171 143 174 182 209 1.015 0 1.015 169,17

26 9 Kalan Žiga Slovenia M 166 160 191 163 177 154 1.011 0 1.011 168,50

27 9 Olajos Mihály Hungary M 129 141 184 139 164 183 940 0 940 156,67



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 10 Osella Luca Italy M 245 184 256 205 213 266 1.369 0 1.369 228,17

2 10 Kok Wendy re The Netherlands F 235 222 216 259 202 173 1.307 48 1.355 225,83

3 10 Tscharke Uwe Germany M 256 243 218 160 203 235 1.315 0 1.315 219,17

4 10 Racz Csaba Hungary M 198 260 221 222 217 181 1.299 0 1.299 216,50

5 10 Lischka Klaus Germany M 200 230 225 178 259 203 1.295 0 1.295 215,83

6 10 Sanders Nicole re The Netherlands F 232 190 202 201 202 212 1.239 48 1.287 214,50

7 10 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy M 173 222 238 192 213 175 1.213 0 1.213 202,17

8 10 Puskas Bertalan Hungary M 192 190 234 205 171 205 1.197 0 1.197 199,50

9 10 Nagode Božo re Slovenia M 182 191 214 205 189 183 1.164 0 1.164 194,00

10 10 Righi Domenico re San Marino M 162 200 182 205 201 189 1.139 0 1.139 189,83

11 10 Vrenčur Rihard re Slovenia M 145 237 211 185 188 165 1.131 0 1.131 188,50

12 10 Feguš Matej re Slovenia M 194 188 194 168 188 187 1.119 0 1.119 186,50

13 10 Muth Jens re Germany M 202 177 177 192 190 169 1.107 0 1.107 184,50
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14 10 Hlede Joško re Slovenia M 200 203 180 191 175 156 1.105 0 1.105 184,17

15 10 Kus Uroš re Slovenia M 137 175 213 172 210 187 1.094 0 1.094 182,33

16 10 Delcarmine Alessandro Italy M 155 174 196 201 148 193 1.067 0 1.067 177,83

17 10 Golja Vlado Slovenia M 181 170 172 159 179 149 1.010 0 1.010 168,33

20 10 Pilotti Robert Italy M 221 138 139 138 209 162 1.007 0 1.007 167,83



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 11 Gross Thomas re Austria M 256 227 217 236 216 279 1.431 0 1.431 238,50

2 11 Nickel Jens re Germany M 211 258 224 252 232 220 1.397 0 1.397 232,83

3 11 Palermaa Osku re Finland M 224 220 214 243 234 241 1.376 0 1.376 229,33

4 11 Verbruggen Gery re Belgium M 218 192 253 255 237 215 1.370 0 1.370 228,33

5 11 Bódis György re Hungary M 200 221 195 217 252 263 1.348 0 1.348 224,67

6 11 Jaros Steve re United States M 212 253 226 200 197 243 1.331 0 1.331 221,83

7 11 Gabel Janine re Germany F 202 215 189 192 209 219 1.226 48 1.274 212,33

8 11 Hagelberg Kristoffer re Sweden M 227 256 197 225 195 160 1.260 0 1.260 210,00

9 11 Pisarski Erich Hungary M 172 175 192 217 243 245 1.244 0 1.244 207,33

10 11 Gross Ivonne re Austria F 219 223 162 213 183 192 1.192 48 1.240 206,67

11 11 Fürbacher Roman re Austria M 210 224 221 178 227 169 1.229 0 1.229 204,83

12 11 Bolleby Ulf Sweden M 204 208 218 180 195 224 1.229 0 1.229 204,83

13 11 Bolleby Kim re Sweden M 225 213 205 211 159 197 1.210 0 1.210 201,67

14 11 Lorenzi Luca re Italy M 205 156 213 228 188 213 1.203 0 1.203 200,50

15 11 Galeone Nicola Italy M 232 235 141 198 203 183 1.192 0 1.192 198,67

16 11 Badiali Gianluca re Italy M 165 185 217 199 203 221 1.190 0 1.190 198,33
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17 11 Schlosser Patrick re Austria M 202 189 173 196 226 193 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

18 11 Kubalek Benjamin Austria M 200 169 201 219 165 225 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

19 11 Malek Milan re Slovenia M 184 208 200 182 218 176 1.168 0 1.168 194,67

20 11 Deluca Samuel re Italy M 226 196 168 233 202 137 1.162 0 1.162 193,67

21 11 Baldoni Gianluca Italy M 207 161 223 182 191 197 1.161 0 1.161 193,50

22 11 Gamberini Alessandro Italy M 156 217 190 186 214 192 1.155 0 1.155 192,50

23 11 Grundschober Petra re Austria F 178 158 168 186 207 201 1.098 48 1.146 191,00

24 11 Giovannini Gianmaria re Italy M 170 203 205 145 224 178 1.125 0 1.125 187,50

25 11 Gajdos Gabor re Hungary M 166 150 248 222 170 163 1.119 0 1.119 186,50

26 11 Amstatter Helmut re Austria M 159 243 191 188 168 168 1.117 0 1.117 186,17

27 11 Abrate Fabio re Italy M 201 144 179 174 194 223 1.115 0 1.115 185,83

28 11 Dalessandro Luca re Italy M 202 178 168 160 213 175 1.096 0 1.096 182,67

29 11 Skobrics Zoltán re Hungary M 168 198 170 173 235 148 1.092 0 1.092 182,00

30 11 Minelli Alfredo re Italy M 190 156 217 187 188 154 1.092 0 1.092 182,00

31 11 Nagode Božo re Slovenia M 183 173 154 182 178 191 1.061 0 1.061 176,83

32 11 Olajos Mihály re Hungary M 146 171 144 174 211 214 1.060 0 1.060 176,67

33 11 Padula Giuseppe re Italy M 199 162 159 192 135 148 995 0 995 165,83

34 11 Alleluia Giuseppe re Italy M 177 180 167 129 164 162 979 0 979 163,17

35 11 Raggini Marco re Italy M 230 141 136 180 140 141 968 0 968 161,33



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 12 Canady David re Germany M 242 203 226 179 255 206 1.311 0 1.311 218,50

2 12 Kubalek Benjamin re Austria M 195 194 185 279 222 212 1.287 0 1.287 214,50

3 12 Bolleby Kim Sweden M 226 204 203 202 213 235 1.283 0 1.283 213,83

4 12 Zoccarato Christian Italy M 232 194 171 210 192 277 1.276 0 1.276 212,67

5 12 Pesek Betrix re Hungary F 190 203 197 193 222 212 1.217 48 1.265 210,83

6 12 Fürbacher Roman Austria M 222 190 177 236 235 199 1.259 0 1.259 209,83

7 12 Bolleby Ulf re Sweden M 199 201 203 230 213 180 1.226 0 1.226 204,33

8 12 Peinelt Helmut Germany M 193 213 189 222 191 204 1.212 0 1.212 202,00

9 12 Fischer Alexander re Germany M 187 194 196 210 199 216 1.202 0 1.202 200,33

10 12 Puskas Bertalan re Hungary M 195 248 185 192 179 180 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

11 12 Maniero Alessio Italy M 209 198 190 173 212 197 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

12 12 Fanizza Pierfranco re Italy M 163 216 217 169 177 222 1.164 0 1.164 194,00

13 12 Racz Csaba re Hungary M 180 208 235 182 193 162 1.160 0 1.160 193,33

14 12 Gykis Vytautas re Lithuania M 193 210 178 224 188 162 1.155 0 1.155 192,50

15 12 Osella Luca re Italy M 204 205 183 148 194 220 1.154 0 1.154 192,33

16 12 Kovač Bojan Slovenia M 194 151 189 204 196 219 1.153 0 1.153 192,17

17 12 Galeone Nicola re Italy M 197 195 211 182 183 183 1.151 0 1.151 191,83

18 12 Lentz Bo re Denmark M 189 165 159 179 209 225 1.126 0 1.126 187,67

19 12 Galluzzo Giorgio re Italy M 197 175 201 158 157 229 1.117 0 1.117 186,17

20 12 Stojku Qani re Albania M 203 192 174 171 204 167 1.111 0 1.111 185,17

21 12 Jensen Henrik re Denmark M 175 202 160 177 180 214 1.108 0 1.108 184,67

22 12 Delcarmine Alessandro re Italy M 151 192 203 166 237 185 1.134 0 1.134 189,00
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22 12 Delcarmine Alessandro re Italy M 151 192 203 166 237 185 1.134 0 1.134 189,00

23 12 Stenko Nino Slovenia M 217 157 213 178 163 173 1.101 0 1.101 183,50

24 12 Gross Ivonne Austria F 198 163 143 189 193 148 1.034 48 1.082 180,33

25 12 Giantin Alessio Italy M 188 199 175 193 152 157 1.064 0 1.064 177,33

26 12 Schrempf Christian Germany M 174 169 167 198 170 159 1.037 0 1.037 172,83

27 12 Schlosser Patrick Austria M 209 141 156 183 151 156 996 0 996 166,00

28 12 Meral Mustafa re Turkey M 155 182 158 184 171 122 972 0 972 162,00

29 12 Camaj Ervin re Albania M 139 127 145 185 174 167 937 0 937 156,17



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total Avg

1 13 Helldén Johan re Sweden M 234 232 212 233 249 185 1.345 0 1.345 224,17

2 13 Smith Alan United States M 225 188 237 210 235 224 1.319 0 1.319 219,83

3 13 Jaros Steve re United States M 201 168 206 257 237 238 1.307 0 1.307 217,83

4 13 Lorenzi Luca re Italy M 221 226 208 221 161 232 1.269 0 1.269 211,50

5 13 Alleluia Giuseppe re Italy M 226 233 235 168 200 202 1.264 0 1.264 210,67

6 13 Badiali Gianluca re Italy M 194 177 237 257 195 196 1.256 0 1.256 209,33

7 13 Bolleby Ulf re Sweden M 192 247 160 175 245 219 1.238 0 1.238 206,33

8 13 Fischer Alexander re Germany M 163 235 267 193 202 160 1.220 0 1.220 203,33

9 13 Galeone Nicola re Italy M 182 180 201 163 253 208 1.187 0 1.187 197,83

10 13 Fanizza Pierfranco re Italy M 210 212 156 228 189 186 1.181 0 1.181 196,83

11 13 Abrate Fabio re Italy M 212 157 226 164 210 204 1.173 0 1.173 195,50

12 13 Nagode Božo re Slovenia M 215 169 188 175 201 221 1.169 0 1.169 194,83

13 13 Peinelt Helmut re Germany M 219 181 195 198 194 170 1.157 0 1.157 192,83

14 13 Stenko Nino re Slovenia M 149 214 190 173 221 204 1 151 0 1 151 191 83
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14 13 Stenko Nino re Slovenia M 149 214 190 173 221 204 1.151 0 1.151 191,83

15 13 Lajovic Anže re Slovenia M 190 157 179 223 181 215 1.145 0 1.145 190,83

16 13 Schrempf Christian re Austria M 194 170 200 213 179 149 1.105 0 1.105 184,17

17 13 Koradej Štefan re Slovenia M 170 184 195 157 183 189 1.078 0 1.078 179,67

18 13 Tiselj Darko re Slovenia M 169 158 221 192 169 167 1.076 0 1.076 179,33

19 13 Harris Arnold United States M 185 146 188 189 213 155 1.076 0 1.076 179,33

20 13 Giantin Alessio re Italy M 164 192 157 199 170 187 1.069 0 1.069 178,17

21 13 Grabrijan Anže re Slovenia M 187 192 174 136 214 155 1.058 0 1.058 176,33

22 13 Meral Mustafa re Turkey M 212 155 167 224 147 148 1.053 0 1.053 175,50

23 13 Behric Armin Slovenia M 163 165 161 178 177 159 1.003 0 1.003 167,17

24 13 Pilotti Robert re Italy M 142 136 171 159 177 179 964 0 964 160,67

25 13 Camaj Ervin re Albania M 189 129 159 180 146 127 930 0 930 155,00

26 13 Baldoni Gianluca re Italy M 218 150 143 0 0 0 511 0 511 85,17



P Sqd Player Country Total
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1 D Fürbacher Roman Austria 234

2 D Petan Jan Slovenia 223

3 D Fanizza Pierfranco Italy 223

4 D Schrempf Christian Austria 208

5 D Raggini Marco Italy 2035 D Raggini Marco Italy 203

6 D Galeone Nicola Italy 203

7 D Peinelt Helmut Germany 203

8 D Gamberini Alessandro Italy 202

9 D Lentz Bo Denmark 202

10 D Muth Jens Germany 199

11 D Meral Mustafa Turkey 196

12 D Stenko Nino Slovenia 193

13 D Tiselj Darko Slovenia 192

14 D All l i Gi It l14 D Alleluia Giuseppe Italy 188

15 D Puskas Bertalan Hungary 184

16 D Nagode Božo Slovenia 174

17 D Harris Arnold United States 170

18 D Bolleby Ulf Sweden 167

19 D Giovannini Gianmaria Italy 162

20 D Haest Michael Belgium 160

21 D Pilotti Robert Italy 147

22 D Abrate Fabio Italy 144

23 D Giantin Alessio Italy 128

24 D Koradej Štefan Slovenia 110



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total 6G Avg

1 5 Kok Wendy The Netherlands F 218 246 236 187 250 254 1.391 48 1.439 239,83

2 11 Gross Thomas re Austria M 256 227 217 236 216 279 1.431 0 1.431 238,50

3 5 Palermaa Osku Finland M 234 234 212 259 250 239 1.428 0 1.428 238,00

4 5 Voelkel Dirk Germany M 233 258 228 212 237 237 1.405 0 1.405 234,17

5 7 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia M 254 222 249 205 203 266 1.399 0 1.399 233,17

6 11 Nickel Jens re Germany M 211 258 224 252 232 220 1.397 0 1.397 232,83

7 5 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden M 196 245 212 247 221 259 1.380 0 1.380 230,00

8 11 Verbruggen Gery re Belgium M 218 192 253 255 237 215 1.370 0 1.370 228,33

9 10 Osella Luca Italy M 245 184 256 205 213 266 1.369 0 1.369 228,17

10 5 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia M 208 235 188 256 251 225 1.363 0 1.363 227,17

11 11 Bódis György re Hungary M 200 221 195 217 252 263 1.348 0 1.348 224,67

12 13 Helldén Johan re Sweden M 234 232 212 233 249 185 1.345 0 1.345 224,17

13 11 Jaros Steve re United States M 212 253 226 200 197 243 1.331 0 1.331 221,83

14 5 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland M 233 195 224 191 235 244 1.322 0 1.322 220,33

15 13 Smith Alan United States M 225 188 237 210 235 224 1.319 0 1.319 219,83

16 10 Tscharke Uwe Germany M 256 243 218 160 203 235 1.315 0 1.315 219,17

17 5 Ljung Peter Sweden M 190 248 228 213 223 210 1.312 0 1.312 218,67

18 7 Eržen Tomaž re Slovenia M 190 176 204 259 225 257 1.311 0 1.311 218,50

19 12 Canady David re Germany M 242 203 226 179 255 206 1.311 0 1.311 218,50

20 1 Kovač Bojan Slovenia M 260 153 257 200 234 195 1.299 0 1.299 216,50

21 10 Racz Csaba Hungary M 198 260 221 222 217 181 1.299 0 1.299 216,50

22 6 Kus Uroš Slovenia M 200 226 177 243 242 208 1.296 0 1.296 216,00

23 10 Lischka Klaus Germany M 200 230 225 178 259 203 1.295 0 1.295 215,83
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24 10 Sanders Nicole re The Netherlands F 232 190 202 201 202 212 1.239 48 1.287 214,50

25 12 Kubalek Benjamin re Austria M 195 194 185 279 222 212 1.287 0 1.287 214,50

26 12 Bolleby Kim Sweden M 226 204 203 202 213 235 1.283 0 1.283 213,83

27 5 Dolinsek Mojca Germany F 226 193 211 229 190 182 1.231 48 1.279 213,17

28 9 D'Achille Nico Italy M 244 227 213 173 198 223 1.278 0 1.278 213,00

29 12 Zoccarato Christian Italy M 232 194 171 210 192 277 1.276 0 1.276 212,67

30 11 Gabel Janine re Germany F 202 215 189 192 209 219 1.226 48 1.274 212,33

31 7 Ojala Kim re Sweden M 222 206 202 205 225 214 1.274 0 1.274 212,33

32 9 Rauscher Michael Austria M 200 249 171 257 205 189 1.271 0 1.271 211,83

33 13 Lorenzi Luca re Italy M 221 226 208 221 161 232 1.269 0 1.269 211,50

34 12 Pesek Betrix re Hungary F 190 203 197 193 222 212 1.217 48 1.265 210,83

35 6 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania M 202 204 213 257 156 223 1.255 0 1.255 209,17

36 5 Maniero Alessio Italy M 214 196 179 197 216 244 1.246 0 1.246 207,67

37 5 Feguš Matej Slovenia M 237 196 213 253 158 178 1.235 0 1.235 205,83

38 6 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia M 201 206 212 207 191 204 1.221 0 1.221 203,50

39 5 Malek Milan Slovenia M 202 268 188 208 167 186 1.219 0 1.219 203,17

40 6 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia M 182 255 210 152 185 231 1.215 0 1.215 202,50

41 D Fürbacher Roman Austria

42 D Petan Jan Slovenia

43 D Fanizza Pierfranco Italy

44 D Schrempf Christian Austria

4 Players from Desperado -> Final Round 1

6 Players from Squads 01 - 06 -> Final Round 1



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total 6G Avg

FINAL STANDINGS after All QUALIFICATIONS

45 13 Alleluia Giuseppe re Italy M 226 233 235 168 200 202 1.264 0 1.264 210,67

46 13 Badiali Gianluca re Italy M 194 177 237 257 195 196 1.256 0 1.256 209,33

47 9 Gross Ivonne Austria F 180 214 193 183 213 223 1.206 48 1.254 209,00

48 8 Grabrijan Anže re Slovenia M 190 221 214 198 161 265 1.249 0 1.249 208,17

49 11 Pisarski Erich Hungary M 172 175 192 217 243 245 1.244 0 1.244 207,33

50 9 Deluca Samuel Italy M 195 209 221 212 210 193 1.240 0 1.240 206,67

51 13 Bolleby Ulf re Sweden M 192 247 160 175 245 219 1.238 0 1.238 206,33

52 9 Minelli Alfredo Italy M 249 234 174 198 160 215 1.230 0 1.230 205,00

53 8 Meral Mustafa re Turkey M 269 202 156 179 176 245 1.227 0 1.227 204,50

54 9 Baldoni Gianluca Italy M 154 222 246 223 215 167 1.227 0 1.227 204,50

55 7 Stenko Nino re Slovenia M 219 257 192 192 193 173 1.226 0 1.226 204,33

56 13 Fischer Alexander re Germany M 163 235 267 193 202 160 1.220 0 1.220 203,33

57 12 Peinelt Helmut Germany M 193 213 189 222 191 204 1.212 0 1.212 202,00

58 9 Schlosser Patrick Austria M 222 167 234 198 214 172 1.207 0 1.207 201,17

59 10 Puskas Bertalan Hungary M 192 190 234 205 171 205 1.197 0 1.197 199,50

60 5 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary M 237 164 180 177 226 210 1.194 0 1.194 199,00

61 11 Galeone Nicola Italy M 232 235 141 198 203 183 1.192 0 1.192 198,67

62 2 Nedimovič Ljubo Slovenia M 218 183 182 192 175 241 1.191 0 1.191 198,50

63 5 Muth Jens Germany M 160 170 198 233 197 230 1.188 0 1.188 198,00

64 6 Lajovic Anže Slovenia M 151 191 204 222 200 220 1.188 0 1.188 198,00

65 5 Giovannini Gianmaria Italy M 181 189 200 194 180 235 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

66 1 Petkovič Saša Croatia M 201 177 153 237 211 200 1.179 0 1.179 196,50

67 1 Drajer Natasa Serbia F 157 184 198 189 223 175 1.126 48 1.174 195,67

68 5 Simon Robert Hungary M 159 219 178 181 221 215 1.173 0 1.173 195,50

69 13 Abrate Fabio re Italy M 212 157 226 164 210 204 1.173 0 1.173 195,50

70 1 Koradej Štefan Slovenia M 188 195 189 212 199 188 1.171 0 1.171 195,17

71 13 Nagode Božo re Slovenia M 215 169 188 175 201 221 1.169 0 1.169 194,83

72 3 Lentz Bo Denmark M 213 194 192 190 196 178 1.163 0 1.163 193,83

73 3 Tiselj Darko Slovenia M 180 147 224 224 193 192 1.160 0 1.160 193,33

74 11 Gamberini Alessandro Italy M 156 217 190 186 214 192 1.155 0 1.155 192,50

75 1 Haest Michael Belgium M 131 218 193 221 182 206 1.151 0 1.151 191,83

76 2 Balac Goran Serbia M 213 176 204 192 169 195 1.149 0 1.149 191,50

77 5 Righi Domenico San Marino M 203 208 156 204 190 187 1.148 0 1.148 191,33

78 11 Grundschober Petra re Austria F 178 158 168 186 207 201 1.098 48 1.146 191,00

79 1 Nikolic Aleksandar Serbia M 194 224 182 190 176 176 1.142 0 1.142 190,33

80 7 Hlede Joško Slovenia M 200 191 233 210 163 145 1.142 0 1.142 190,33

81 12 Delcarmine Alessandro re Italy M 151 192 203 166 237 185 1.134 0 1.134 189,00

82 9 Eržen Lino re Slovenia M 177 189 214 200 210 144 1.134 0 1.134 189,00

83 9 Padula Giuseppe Italy M 152 189 192 207 248 145 1.133 0 1.133 188,83

84 9 Galluzzo Giorgio Italy M 181 113 169 199 227 241 1.130 0 1.130 188,33

85 1 Paal Laszlo Hungary M 172 211 188 223 176 160 1.130 0 1.130 188,33

86 5 Pajk Bojan Slovenia M 191 200 170 181 201 186 1.129 0 1.129 188,17

87 7 Jensen Henrik Denmark M 138 160 225 209 186 203 1.121 0 1.121 186,83

88 2 Polgar Istvan Hungary M 136 203 241 175 181 185 1.121 0 1.121 186,83

89 1 Grabrijan Peter Slovenia M 217 194 187 174 197 151 1.120 0 1.120 186,67

90 3 Gajdos Gabor Hungary M 170 222 161 167 203 196 1.119 0 1.119 186,50

91 11 Amstatter Helmut re Austria M 159 243 191 188 168 168 1.117 0 1.117 186,17



P Sqd Player re Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total 6G Avg

FINAL STANDINGS after All QUALIFICATIONS

92 3 Bizjak Bojan Slovenia M 214 150 200 178 147 226 1.115 0 1.115 185,83

93 3 Drajer Milutin Serbia M 163 155 185 173 211 224 1.111 0 1.111 185,17

94 12 Stojku Qani re Albania M 203 192 174 171 204 167 1.111 0 1.111 185,17

95 6 Krumpak Iztok Slovenia M 206 165 171 213 190 157 1.102 0 1.102 183,67

96 11 Dalessandro Luca re Italy M 202 178 168 160 213 175 1.096 0 1.096 182,67

97 3 Progar Edvard Slovenia M 159 159 219 198 182 175 1.092 0 1.092 182,00

98 2 Majski Vladimir Serbia M 154 189 156 187 231 174 1.091 0 1.091 181,83

99 2 Štrbac Vladimir Serbia M 155 182 155 189 189 215 1.085 0 1.085 180,83

100 5 Pungartnik Andrej Slovenia M 192 199 180 198 163 148 1.080 0 1.080 180,00

101 13 Harris Arnold United States M 185 146 188 189 213 155 1.076 0 1.076 179,33

102 1 Musar Kalan Anja Slovenia F 182 176 167 157 181 164 1.027 48 1.075 179,17

103 2 Guastalegname Stefano Italy M 178 161 169 191 220 151 1.070 0 1.070 178,33

104 13 Giantin Alessio re Italy M 164 192 157 199 170 187 1.069 0 1.069 178,17

105 5 Drajer Predrag Serbia M 166 199 171 166 162 200 1.064 0 1.064 177,33

106 11 Olajos Mihály re Hungary M 146 171 144 174 211 214 1.060 0 1.060 176,67

107 5 Klarič Bojan Slovenia M 153 200 183 171 171 182 1.060 0 1.060 176,67

108 5 Murn Zlato Slovenia M 147 181 128 166 215 222 1.059 0 1.059 176,50

109 9 Borgognoni Marco Italy M 133 209 173 169 165 210 1.059 0 1.059 176,50

110 5 Majhenič Tadej Slovenia M 178 165 193 177 164 179 1.056 0 1.056 176,00

111 9 Požar Eva Slovenia F 142 150 221 165 138 169 985 48 1.033 172,17

112 3 Pavlovic Jovana Serbia F 144 165 165 144 166 196 980 48 1.028 171,33

113 9 Camaj Ervin Albania M 185 139 175 188 188 150 1.025 0 1.025 170,83

114 8 Pirc Musar Nataša re Slovenia F 148 155 168 148 195 156 970 48 1.018 169,67

115 9 Kalan Žiga Slovenia M 166 160 191 163 177 154 1.011 0 1.011 168,50

116 10 Golja Vlado Slovenia M 181 170 172 159 179 149 1.010 0 1.010 168,33

117 10 Pilotti Robert Italy M 221 138 139 138 209 162 1.007 0 1.007 167,83

118 13 Behric Armin Slovenia M 163 165 161 178 177 159 1.003 0 1.003 167,17

119 5 Frisoni Antonella San Marino F 145 177 181 169 131 137 940 48 988 164,67

120 3 Gerič Vuk Serbia M 191 172 167 152 144 157 983 0 983 163,83

121 5 Raggini Marco Italy M 138 155 163 191 176 158 981 0 981 163,50

122 5 Novakovič Rado Slovenia M 169 166 174 142 209 120 980 0 980 163,33

123 5 Gajdos Katalin Hungary F 133 122 159 177 155 154 900 48 948 158,00

124 3 Rifelj Jernej Slovenia M 139 153 136 155 178 149 910 0 910 151,67

125 3 Haest Kylian Belgium M 188 122 165 147 116 114 852 0 852 142,00

126 3 Liapis Simona Serbia F 120 129 167 114 135 138 803 48 851 141,83



P Player Country Gen 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins Hdcp Total 6G Avg

1 Nickel Jens Germany M 246 234 224 202 237 279 1.422 1.422 237,00

2 Ljung Peter Sweden M 269 201 254 247 214 213 1.398 1.398 233,00

3 Jaros Steve United States M 220 267 215 214 217 237 1.370 1.370 228,33

4 Verbruggen Gery Belgium M 251 230 224 211 225 214 1.355 1.355 225,83

5 Bolleby Kim Sweden M 212 216 248 210 191 258 1.335 1.335 222,50

6 Feguš Matej Slovenia M 218 233 211 268 203 199 1.332 1.332 222,00

7 Lischka Klaus Germany M 265 195 233 194 245 193 1.325 1.325 220,83

8 Tscharke Uwe Germany M 259 215 201 211 177 257 1.320 1.320 220,00

9 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden M 247 166 222 247 257 181 1.320 1.320 220,00

10 Helldén Johan Sweden M 224 203 224 216 193 258 1.318 1.318 219,67

11 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland M 216 220 277 195 235 172 1.315 1.315 219,17

12 Gabel Janine Germany F 188 227 194 202 269 180 1.260 48 1.308 218,00

13 Bódis György Hungary M 170 220 196 231 259 224 1.300 1.300 216,67

14 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands F 236 201 199 206 219 182 1.243 48 1.291 215,17

15 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania M 198 214 215 238 206 214 1.285 1.285 214,17

16 Kubalek Benjamin Austria M 237 171 226 245 196 204 1.279 1.279 213,17

17 Ojala Kim Sweden M 149 207 246 247 193 235 1.277 1.277 212,83

18 Canady David Germany M 223 200 203 229 211 207 1.273 1.273 212,17

4th                                         Open 2010
7th Stop in The European Bowling Tour 2010 (EBT Silver)

FINAL STEP 1 - position 5-44 from qualifications

18 Canady David y M 223 200 203 229 211 207 1.273 1.273 212,17

19 Racz Csaba Hungary M 190 233 213 177 234 198 1.245 1.245 207,50

20 Maniero Alessio Italy M 235 216 207 212 202 164 1.236 1.236 206,00

21 Rauscher Michael Austria M 258 193 191 184 213 193 1.232 1.232 205,33

22 Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia F 158 238 182 203 209 191 1.181 48 1.229 204,83

23 Zoccarato Christian Italy M 205 168 183 248 197 210 1.211 1.211 201,83

24 Schrempf Christian Austria M 201 168 238 200 198 206 1.211 1.211 201,83

25 Osella Luca Italy M 190 202 234 197 205 180 1.208 1.208 201,33

26 Pesek Betrix Hungary F 225 156 181 172 211 207 1.152 48 1.200 200,00

27 Kus Uroš Slovenia M 235 185 161 215 194 203 1.193 1.193 198,83

28 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia M 234 158 225 180 213 180 1.190 1.190 198,33

29 Eržen Tomaž Slovenia M 164 204 164 232 207 212 1.183 1.183 197,17

30 Fürbacher Roman Austria M 206 203 201 201 190 177 1.178 1.178 196,33

31 Kovač Bojan Slovenia M 147 171 192 202 253 193 1.158 1.158 193,00

32 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy M 166 204 199 189 193 201 1.152 1.152 192,00

33 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia M 214 156 180 168 236 198 1.152 1.152 192,00

34 Malek Milan Slovenia M 193 181 191 200 173 213 1.151 1.151 191,83

35 Smith Alan United States M 224 180 175 214 188 165 1.146 1.146 191,00

36 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia M 196 217 199 197 177 147 1.133 1.133 188,83

37 D'Achille Nico Italy M 238 223 164 177 141 179 1.122 1.122 187,00

38 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia M 184 171 169 203 171 192 1.090 1.090 181,67

39 Petan Jan Slovenia M 177 201 157 186 166 169 1.056 1.056 176,00

40 Lorenzi Luca Italy M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00



P Player Country Gen Total 12G 7 8 9 Pins Hdcp Total 9G Avg

5
Nickel Jens Germany M 1.422 239 256 236 731 2.153 239,22

6
Ljung Peter Sweden M 1.398 254 238 256 748 2.146 238,44

7
Hardarson Hafthor Iceland M 1.315 188 259 300 747 2.062 229,11

8
Lischka Klaus Germany M 1.325 276 208 225 709 2.034 226,00

9
Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden M 1.320 256 237 212 705 2.025 225,00

10
Jaros Steve United States M 1.370 188 200 246 634 2.004 222,67

11
Verbruggen Gery Belgium M 1.355 183 248 218 649 2.004 222,67

12
Kubalek Benjamin Austria M 1.279 222 220 267 709 1.988 220,89

13
Sanders Nicole The Netherlands F 1.291 186 248 231 665 24 1.980 220,00

14
Bódis György Hungary M 1.300 253 193 228 674 1.974 219,33

15
Feguš Matej Slovenia M 1.332 228 173 237 638 1.970 218,89

16
Tscharke Uwe Germany M 1.320 185 213 248 646 1.966 218,44

Helldén Johan Sweden M 1.318 209 221 218 648 1.966 218,44
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17
Helldén Johan Sweden M 1.318 209 221 218 648 1.966 218,44

18
Gabel Janine Germany F 1.308 256 162 213 631 24 1.963 218,11

19
Bolleby Kim Sweden M 1.335 195 238 193 626 1.961 217,89

20
Ojala Kim Sweden M 1.277 276 212 194 682 1.959 217,67

21
Gykis Vytautas Lithuania M 1.285 211 210 235 656 1.941 215,67

22
Canady David Germany M 1.273 213 200 213 626 1.899 211,00

23
Racz Csaba Hungary M 1.245 238 211 183 632 1.877 208,56

24
Maniero Alessio Italy M 1.236 202 188 236 626 1.862 206,89

25
Rauscher Michael Austria M 1.232 186 182 247 615 1.847 205,22

26
Schrempf Christian Austria M 1.211 198 245 188 631 1.842 204,67

27
Dolinsek Mojca Slovenia F 1.229 212 194 178 584 24 1.837 204,11

28
Zoccarato Christian Italy M 1.211 211 157 168 536 1.747 194,11



# Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
A1 1 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 24 688 60 10 782
A2 8 Lischka Klaus Germany 0 593 0 0 593
A3 9 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden 0 579 20 0 599
A4 16 Tscharke Uwe Germany 0 609 40 0 649

Round Lanes # Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
1 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 8 247 20 10 285
16 Tscharke Uwe Germany 196 0 0 196

8 Lischka Klaus Germany 213 0 0 213
9 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden 226 20 0 246

1 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 8 206 20 0 234
9 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden 174 0 0 174

8 Lischka Klaus Germany 179 0 0 179
16 Tscharke Uwe Germany 190 20 0 210

1 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 8 235 20 0 263
8 Lischka Klaus Germany 201 0 0 201

9 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden 179 0 0 179
16 Tscharke Uwe Germany 223 20 0 243
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# Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
B1 4 Palermaa Osku Finland 0 794 60 25 879
B2 5 Nickel Jens Germany 0 529 0 0 529
B3 12 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 0 590 40 0 630
B4 13 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands 24 567 20 0 611

Round Lanes # Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
4 Palermaa Osku Finland 228 20 0 248
13 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands 8 195 0 0 203

5 Nickel Jens Germany 176 0 0 176
12 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 203 20 0 223

4 Palermaa Osku Finland 269 20 10 299
12 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 190 0 0 190

5 Nickel Jens Germany 193 0 0 193
13 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands 8 214 20 0 242

4 Palermaa Osku Finland 297 20 15 332
5 Nickel Jens Germany 160 0 0 160

12 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 197 20 0 217
13 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands 8 158 0 0 166
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# Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
C1 3 Voelkel Dirk Germany 0 668 40 10 718
C2 6 Ljung Peter Sweden 0 654 20 10 684
C3 11 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 0 750 60 20 830
C4 14 Bódis György Hungary 0 527 0 0 527

Round Lanes # Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
3 Voelkel Dirk Germany 235 20 0 255
14 Bódis György Hungary 186 0 0 186

6 Ljung Peter Sweden 209 0 0 209
11 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 238 20 0 258

3 Voelkel Dirk Germany 186 0 0 186
11 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 266 20 10 296

6 Ljung Peter Sweden 245 20 10 275
14 Bódis György Hungary 199 0 0 199

3 Voelkel Dirk Germany 247 20 10 277
6 Ljung Peter Sweden 200 0 0 200

11 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 246 20 10 276
14 Bódis György Hungary 142 0 0 142

3
3-4

5-6

2
15-16

17-18

1
11-12

13-14

4th                                       OPEN 2010

Group C

7th Stop in The European Bowling Tour 2010 (EBT Silver)

# Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
D1 2 Gross Thomas Austria 0 697 20 10 727
D2 7 Hardarson Haftho Iceland 0 674 40 0 714
D3 10 Jaros Steve United States 0 736 60 10 806
D4 15 Feguš Matej Slovenia 0 585 0 0 585

Round Lanes # Player C hdcp Pins Winn Bonus Total
2 Gross Thomas Austria 247 20 10 277
15 Feguš Matej Slovenia 197 0 0 197

7 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 217 0 0 217
10 Jaros Steve United States 234 20 0 254

2 Gross Thomas Austria 223 0 0 223
10 Jaros Steve United States 267 20 10 297

7 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 223 20 0 243
15 Feguš Matej Slovenia 216 0 0 216

2 Gross Thomas Austria 227 0 0 227
7 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland 234 20 0 254

10 Jaros Steve United States 235 20 0 255
15 Feguš Matej Slovenia 172 0 0 172
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Player C hdcp G1 G2 Total Player C hdcp G1 G2 Total Player C hdcp G1 G2 Total

A1 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 16 221 217 454

3-4 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 16 259 240 515

B2 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 0 191 212 403

15-16 Kok Wendy The Netherlands 16 205 214 435

B1 Palermaa Osku Finland 0 212 289 501

5-6 Palermaa Osku Finland 237 213 450 WINNER

A2 Tscharke Uwe Germany 0 266 233 499

15-16

C1 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 0 226 298 524

9-10 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 240 258 498

D2 Gross Thomas Austria 0 204 234 438

The Netherlands
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Kok Wendy

D2 Gross Thomas Austria 0 204 234 438

15-16 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 223 187 410

D1 Jaros Steve United States 0 213 223 436

7-8 Jaros Steve United States 216 192 408

C2 Voelkel Dirk Germany 0 163 248 411

5 Gross Thomas Austria 0 204 234 438 3 Palermaa Osku Finland 237 213 450
6 Voelkel Dirk Germany 0 163 248 411 4 Jaros Steve United States 216 192 408
7 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 0 191 212 403
8 Tscharke Uwe Germany 0 266 233 499
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FINAL RANKING
P Player Country Gen
1 Kok Wendy The Netherlands F
2 Verbruggen Gery Belgium M
3 Palermaa Osku Finland M
4 Jaros Steve United States M
5 Gross Thomas Austria M5 Gross Thomas Austria M
6 Voelkel Dirk Germany M
7 Kubalek Benjamin Austria M
8 Tscharke Uwe Germany M
9 Nickel Jens Germany M

10 Ljung Peter Sweden M
11 Hardarson Hafthor Iceland M
12 Lischka Klaus Germany M
13 Hagelberg Kristoffer Sweden M
14 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands F
15 Bódis György Hungary M
16 Feguš Matej Sl i M16 Feguš Matej Slovenia M
17 Helldén Johan Sweden M
18 Gabel Janine Germany F
19 Bolleby Kim Sweden M
20 Ojala Kim Sweden M
21 Gykis Vytautas Lithuania MGykis Vytautas M
22 Canady David Germany M
23 Racz Csaba Hungary M
24 Maniero Alessio Italy M
25 Rauscher Michael Austria M
26 Schrempf Christian Austria M
27 Dolinsek Mojca Germany F
28 Zoccarato Christian Italy M
29 Osella Luca Italy M
30 Pesek Betrix Hungary F
31 Kus Uroš Slovenia M
32 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia M32 Mrzlikar Mitja Slovenia M
33 Eržen Tomaž Slovenia M



34 Fürbacher Roman Austria M
35 Kovač Bojan Slovenia M
36 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy M
37 Lajovic Dušan Slovenia M
38 Malek Milan Slovenia M
39 Smith Alan United States M39 Smith Alan United States M
40 Vrenčur Rihard Slovenia M
41 D'Achille Nico Italy M
42 Bezjak Nenad Slovenia M
43 Petan Jan Slovenia M

44 Lorenzi Luca Italy M44 y

45 Alleluia Giuseppe Italy M

46 Badiali Gianluca Italy M

47 Gross Ivonne Austria F

48 Grabrijan Anže Slovenia M

49 Pisarski Erich Hungary M
l l50 Deluca Samuel Italy M

51 Bolleby Ulf Sweden M

52 Minelli Alfredo Italy M

53 Meral Mustafa Turkey M

54 Baldoni Gianluca Italy M

55 Stenko Nino Slovenia M55 Stenko Nino Slovenia M

56 Fischer Alexander Germany M

57 Peinelt Helmut Germany M

58 Schlosser Patrick Austria M

59 Puskas Bertalan Hungary M

60 Skobrics Zoltán Hungary M

61 Galeone Nicola Italy M

62 Nedimovič Ljubo Slovenia M

63 Muth Jens Germany M

64 Lajovic Anže Slovenia M

65 Giovannini Gianmaria Italy M

66 Petkovič Saša Croatia M66 Petkovič Saša Croatia M

67 Drajer Natasa Serbia F

68 Simon Robert Hungary M

69 Abrate Fabio Italy M

70 Koradej Štefan Slovenia M

71 Nagode Božo Slovenia M71 g

72 Lentz Bo Denmark M



73 Tiselj Darko Slovenia M

74 Gamberini Alessandro Italy M

75 Haest Michael Belgium M

76 Balac Goran Serbia M

77 Righi Domenico San Marino M

78 Grundschober Petra Austria F78 Grundschober Petra Austria F

79 Nikolic Aleksandar Serbia M

80 Hlede Joško Slovenia M

81 Delcarmine Alessandro Italy M

82 Eržen Lino Slovenia M

83 Padula Giuseppe Italy M83 pp y

84 Galluzzo Giorgio Italy M

85 Paal Laszlo Hungary M

86 Pajk Bojan Slovenia M

87 Jensen Henrik Denmark M

88 Polgar Istvan Hungary M
b89 Grabrijan Peter Slovenia M

90 Gajdos Gabor Hungary M

91 Amstatter Helmut Austria M

92 Bizjak Bojan Slovenia M

93 Drajer Milutin Serbia M

94 Stojku Qani Albania M94 Stojku Qani Albania M

95 Krumpak Iztok Slovenia M

96 Dalessandro Luca Italy M

97 Progar Edvard Slovenia M

98 Majski Vladimir Serbia M

99 Štrbac Vladimir Serbia M

100 Pungartnik Andrej Slovenia M

101 Harris Arnold United States M

102 Musar Kalan Anja Slovenia F

103 Guastalegname Stefano Italy M

104 Giantin Alessio Italy M

105 Drajer Predrag Serbia M105 Drajer Predrag Serbia M

106 Olajos Mihály Hungary M

107 Klarič Bojan Slovenia M
108 Murn Zlato Slovenia M
109 Borgognoni Marco Italy M
110 Majhenič Tadej Slovenia M
111 P ž E Sl i F111 Požar Eva Slovenia F
112 Pavlovic Jovana Serbia F



113 Camaj Ervin Albania M
114 Pirc Musar Nataša Slovenia F
115 Kalan Žiga Slovenia M
116 Golja Vlado Slovenia M
117 Pilotti Robert Italy M
118 Behric Armin Slovenia M
119 Frisoni Antonella San Marino F
120 Gerič Vuk Serbia M
121 Raggini Marco Italy M
122 Novakovič Rado Slovenia M
123 Gajdos Katalin Hungary F
124 Rifelj Jernej Slovenia M
125 H t K li B l i M125 Haest Kylian Belgium M
126 Liapis Simona Serbia F




